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Commodity Agricultural Amount Unit 
Chemical Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type 

FOREST, TIMBERLAND 
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER 673.94 27 273.00 A 
2,4-D, ISOOCTYL ESTER 385.71 18 203.25 A 
IMAZAPYR, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 378.77 57 567.20 A 
METHYLATED SOYBEAN OIL 598.33 15 142.10 A 
MINERAL OIL 555.55 46 496.25 A 
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 103.23 61 638.35 A 
TALL OIL FATTY ACIDS 60.78 46 496.25 A 
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER 968.88 45 476.25 A 

Site Total 3,725.19 208 

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 
BIFENTHRIN 0.37 
CARFENTRAZONE-ETHYL 0.93 
CHLORSULFURON 2.72 
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER 42.80 
DICAMBA 2.56 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 290.72 
MECOPROP-P 8.81 
SULFOMETURON-METHYL 5.16 

Site Total 354.07 

N-GRNHS PLANTS IN CONTAINERS 
ABAMECTIN 0.13 15 177,700.00 S 
ACEPHATE 4.53 6 72,750.00 S 
ANCYMIDOL 0.01 1 10,000.00 S 
AZADIRACHTIN < 0.01 1 12,500.00 S 
AZOXYSTROBIN 1.75 7 185,000.00 S 
N6-BENZYL ADENINE 0.05 9 54,400.00 S 
BIFENAZATE 0.28 1 37,500.00 S 
CHLOROTHALONIL 54.49 21 363,500.00 S 
COPPER SULFATE (PENTAHYDRATE) 0.77 4 38,000.00 S 
DAMINOZIDE 59.26 42 146,950.00 S 
DIQUAT DIBROMIDE 22.32 10 312,500.00 S 
FLURPRIMIDOL 0.07 9 320,000.00 S 
TAU-FLUVALINATE 0.98 6 72,750.00 S 
FOSETYL-AL 7.11 5 110,000.00 S 
GIBBERELLINS 0.06 11 57,000.00 S 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 2.94 2 37,500.00 S 
IMIDACLOPRID 22.74 40 1,122,750.00 S 
MANCOZEB 0.47 2 9,200.00 S 
MEFENOXAM 1.13 38 621,200.00 S 
METHIOCARB 7.13 5 118,750.00 S 
PACLOBUTRAZOL 0.26 13 179,800.00 S 
PCNB 9.52 4 51,000.00 S 
PROPICONAZOLE 0.08 7 7,600.00 S 
STREPTOMYCIN SULFATE 1.96 5 110,000.00 S 
THIOPHANATE-METHYL 79.48 61 943,900.00 S 
TRIFLOXYSTROBIN 1.05 14 125,250.00 S 
UNICONIZOLE-P < 0.01 3 16,200.00 S 

Site Total 278.60 333 

N-OUTDR PLANTS IN CONTAINERS 
ABAMECTIN 0.02 1 50,000.00 S 
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ACEPHATE 0.75 1 1,000.00 S 
BIFENAZATE 1.51 3 34,000.00 S 
CHLOROTHALONIL 60.67 17 596,000.00 S 
COPPER SULFATE (PENTAHYDRATE) 0.22 2 21,000.00 S 
DAMINOZIDE 51.92 19 144,600.00 S 
DIQUAT DIBROMIDE 6.42 2 87,500.00 S 
TAU-FLUVALINATE 0.16 1 1,000.00 S 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 30.42 11 387,500.00 S 
IMIDACLOPRID 4.65 7 98,000.00 S 
MEFENOXAM 0.16 6 159,000.00 S 
PROPICONAZOLE 0.05 2 12,000.00 S 
THIOPHANATE-METHYL 12.56 12 275,000.00 S 
TRIFLOXYSTROBIN 0.06 1 19,500.00 S 

Site Total 169.59 85 

N-OUTDR TRANSPLANTS 
ACETAMIPRID 15.67 23 231.40 A 
CAPTAN 2.29 80,000.00 U 
CAPTAN, OTHER RELATED 0.05 80,000.00 U 
CHLOROTHALONIL 1,756.68 234 2,945.60 A 
CHLORPROPHAM 187.27 9 82.03 A 
COPPER HYDROXIDE 29,099.92 638 9,270.19 A 
COPPER SULFATE (PENTAHYDRATE) 4,173.84 67 627.10 A 
1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE 112,374.52 45 429.96 A 
DIQUAT DIBROMIDE 6.81 2 16.00 A 
DISULFOTON 2,344.06 93 322.85 A 
DIURON 1,077.50 93 1,097.33 A 
ETHOPROP 1,656.51 125 396.85 A 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 362.54 19 225.11 A 
GLYPHOSATE, POTASSIUM SALT 148.12 6 54.00 A 
IMIDACLOPRID 16.94 23 274.28 A 
IPRODIONE 164.45 18 315.69 A 
MANEB 266.25 36 380.00 A 
MEFENOXAM 244.81 98 387.16 A 
MEFENOXAM, OTHER RELATED 1.51 27 94.00 A 
METAM-SODIUM 129,948.10 62 415.10 A 
NAPROPAMIDE 488.00 15 147.11 A 
PCNB 3.75 80,000.00 U 
PERMETHRIN 18.98 16 119.40 A 
PHORATE 2,317.10 125 396.85 A 
TEBUCONAZOLE 253.06 79 1,098.87 A 
THIAMETHOXAM 12.88 9 103.00 A 
THIRAM 4.79 80,000.00 U 

Site Total 286,946.40 1,835 

RIGHTS OF WAY 
AMINOPYRALID, TRIISOPROPANOLAMINE SALT 18.74 
BENZOIC ACID 1.67 
BIFENTHRIN 0.03 
BORAX 34.03 
CHLORSULFURON 0.28 
COPPER NAPHTHENATE 57.42 
COPPER 8-QUINOLINOLEATE 0.23 
DAZOMET 699.00 
DIMETHYL ALKYL TERTIARY AMINES 1.82 
FLUMIOXAZIN 3.06 



Department of Pesticide Regulation
 
2011 Annual Statewide Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Commodity
 

Del Norte County
 

Commodity 
Chemical 

GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 
GLYPHOSATE, POTASSIUM SALT 
ISOXABEN 
KEROSENE 
METHYLATED SOYBEAN OIL 
METHYL ISOTHIOCYANATE 
RIMSULFURON 
SOYBEAN OIL 
SULFENTRAZONE 
SULFOMETURON-METHYL 
TEBUCONAZOLE 
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER 

Site Total 

Agricultural 
Pounds Applied Applications 

90.74 
168.01 

2.80 
3.23 

61.72 
170.85 

4.67 
81.35 

0.32 
0.56 
0.16 

15.20 

1,415.89 

Amount 
Treated 

Unit 
Type 

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 
ABAMECTIN 
ACEPHATE 
D-TRANS ALLETHRIN 
BIFENTHRIN 
BORAX 
BORIC ACID 
BRODIFACOUM 
BROMADIOLONE 
CHLORFENAPYR 
CYFLUTHRIN 
BETA-CYFLUTHRIN 
CYPERMETHRIN 
DELTAMETHRIN 
DIFETHIALONE 
DIFLUBENZURON 
DIHYDRO-5-HEPTYL-2(3H)-FURANONE 
DISODIUM OCTABORATE TETRAHYDRATE 
ESFENVALERATE 
FIPRONIL 
HYDROPRENE 
IMIDACLOPRID 
INDOXACARB 
IRON PHOSPHATE 
LAMBDA-CYHALOTHRIN 
METALDEHYDE 
METHOPRENE 
N-OCTYL BICYCLOHEPTENE DICARBOXIMIDE 
PERMETHRIN 
PHENOTHRIN 
PHENYLETHYL PROPIONATE 
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE 
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE, OTHER RELATED 
PYRETHRINS 
PYRIPROXYFEN 
SILICA AEROGEL 
STRYCHNINE 
THIAMETHOXAM 
THYME 

< 0.01 
0.16 

< 0.01 
26.83 

2.15 
43.49 

< 0.01 
0.06 
0.35 

19.93 
0.90 
1.18 
0.13 

< 0.01 
< 0.01 
< 0.01 
219.15 
< 0.01 

23.96 
1.13 
0.96 
0.03 
0.72 
0.18 
0.13 

< 0.01 
0.28 
1.21 

< 0.01 
0.78 
1.78 
0.43 
0.45 
1.58 
6.95 

< 0.01 
0.04 
1.27 

Site Total 356.23 
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VERTEBRATE CONTROL 
3-CHLORO-P-TOLUIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

Site Total 

Agricultural 
Pounds Applied Applications 

0.37 

0.37 

Amount Unit 
Treated Type 

Del Norte County Total 293,246.33 2,461 


